

2nd Sub. S.B. 101

CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS FOR LICENSED PROVIDERS OF HUMAN SERVICES

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 4

FEBRUARY 14, 2002 2:09 PM

Representative **Jack A. Seitz** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 6, Line 154: After "are" insert ":(A)"
 After "misdemeanors" insert "not involving any of the offenses described in Subsection (3);"
 After "or" insert "(B)"
2. Page 6, Line 159: Delete ":"
3. Page 6, Line 160: Delete "(a)" and insert "an offense, whether"
 Delete "other than a protective order violation in a domestic case"
4. Page 6, Line 161: Delete "involving an offense" and insert ", that was: (a)"
5. Page 6, Line 164: Delete "an offense"
6. Page 6, Line 166: Delete "an offense"
7. Page 6, Line 167: Delete "The" and insert "If a person for whom identifying information is submitted under Subsection (1) is not approved by the department under Subsection (2) to have direct access in the licensee program serving children or vulnerable adults, the"
 Delete "and the Human Services Licensing Board"
8. Page 6, Line 170: Delete "or"
9. Page 6, Line 171: After "date of the search of" insert ":(A)"
 After "misdemeanor" insert "not listed in Subsection (3);"
 After "or" insert "(B) any"
10. Page 6, Line 172: After "Subsection (3)" insert ":(iii) has been convicted at any time of a protective order or ex parte protective order violation under Section 76-5-18 or a similar statute in another state"